REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
DAC8043A

DAC8043A1ES
DAC8043A1FS
ORDERING GUIDE
INL Package Package
Model (LSB) Temp Description Option
DAC8043AEP ±0.5 –40/+85°C 8-Lead P-DIP N-8
DAC8043AES ±0.5 –40/+85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
DAC8043A1ES ±0.5 –40/+85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
DAC8043AFP ±1.0 –40/+85°C 8-Lead P-DIP N-8
DAC8043AFS ±1.0 –40/+85°C 8-Lead SOIC SO-8
DAC8043A1FS ±1.0 –40/+85°C 8-Lead SOIC* SO-8
DAC8043AFRU ±1.0 –40/+85°C TSSOP-8 RU-8
NOTES
The DAC8043A contains 346 transistors. The die size measures 70.3 mil ×
57.1 mil, 4014 sq mil.
*The DAC8043A1ES and DAC8043A1FS have a rotated pinout.
TSSOP-8 Package Branding:
Line 1: yww (data code: year, work week).
Line 2: 8043A.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the DAC8043A features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
REV. A
DAC8043A
–4–
SRI
CLK
LD
SRI
CLK
LD
FS
ZS
VOUT
DATA LOADED MSB(D11) FIRST DAC REGISTER LOAD
D11 D10 D9 D8 D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0D7
 tLD1
 tDS  tDH
 tCL
 tCH
 tLD
 tS
�1 LSB
ERROR BAND
Dxx
 tASB
Figure 2. Timing Diagram
Table I. Control-Logic Truth Table
CLK LD Serial Shift Register Function DAC Register Function
u H Shift-Register-Data Advanced One Bit Latched
H or L L No Effect Updated with Current Shift Register Contents
L u No Effect Latched All 12 Bits
NOTES
u positive logic transition.
The DAC Register LD input is level-sensitive. Any time LD is logic-low data in the serial register will directly control the
switches in the R-2R DAC ladder.
TOTAL UNADJUSTED ERROR – LSB
F
R